Institute of Human Resources Development

(Established by Government of Kerala)

TC 86/1949(2) NH Bypass Junction, Chackai, Pettah P.O.

Thiruvananthapuram - 695024, Kerala.

Ph: +91 471 2322985, +91 471 2322501 Fax: +91 471 2322035

web: www.ihrd.ac.in. mail: director@ihrd.ac.in





No.EB1/5664/2021/HRD

Dated, 16.08.2021

From

The Director

To

The heads of all Colleges of Applied Science under IHRD

Sir,

Sub:- IHRD - College of Applied Science - Steps to be taken for accreditation process of Colleges - proposal - called for - reg.

It has come to the notice of the undersigned that, some of the Colleges of Applied Science under IHRD fulfills the mandatory requirements for accreditation of National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC). Hence, the heads of all Colleges of Applied Science having adequate space and infrastructure as per the norms in force are directed to initiate steps for accreditation process of their institution and to forward specific proposal to this office before 10.09.2021 detailed examination on case to case basis. If no such building/infrastructure facility is there, the fact may be intimated to this office within the time limit.

Yours faithfully Sd/-DIRECTOR

Approvel for Issue

Administrative Officer

Sp16.08.2021